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Instraction Manual

M8 Terminal Connection Kit 0P01 -PBZ-A

The OP01-PBZ-A makes it possible to connect crimping terminals for M8 to the OUTPUT terminal block of
PBZ series bipolar power supplies. This kit is necessary to connect Kikusui's TLO1-PLZ/TL02-PLZ/TLO3-
PLZ low inductance cables to the PBZ series.

Before you use the OP01-PBZ-A, thoroughly read the warnings and precautions that are written in the PBZ
series Bipolar Power Supply manual. Connect the OP01-PBZ-A only to a PBZ series.

Component Part

Check that all parts are included and that the parts have not been damaged during transportation. If any
of the parts are damaged or missing, contact your Kikusui agent or distributor.
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(5 pcs., L=6 mm) (2 pcs., L=12 mm) (2 pcs., L=10 mm) (1 copy, this manual)

Connection Procedure
1 . Turn off the POWER switch of the PBZ series.
2. Remover the OUTPUT terminal cover.

M4 screw
(L=8 mm)*1

OUTPUT terminal cover™ !
M3 screw

M4 screw
(L=8 mm)

*1 These components are not used with
the OP01-PBZ-A. Store them.

3_ Attach the bracket and busbars to the OUTPUT terminal block.
Be sure to connect the chassis terminal and the COM terminal with the short bar. If you do not, the PBZ
series may not meet its specifications.

Bracket

*2 Use the components that were attached
to the OUTPUT terminal block. (L=6 mm)

4. As shown in the following figure, cut the bus bar cover according to the cable to be
used.

5. Run the cable through the bus bar cover.
If you are using remote sensing, also run the sensing cable.

6. Connect the cable to the bus bar.
If you are using remote sensing, connect the sensing cable to the SENSING terminal.

7 . Attach the busbar cover to the bracket.

: TLO1-PLZ cut position—
i TLO2-PLZ/TLO3-PLZ cut position |
: i
i

M8 bolt/washer

M3 screw
(L=6 mm)

M3 screw

*3 To prevent damaging the bus bar cover, do not
allow the tightening torque to exceed 1 Nem.

Busbat cover
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